
IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 22, 2016
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Riverside-Brookfield          21        1,   2,   3,   7,   8,   9,  13
  2   Solorio Academy               54        4,  10,  11,  12,  17,  20,  27
  3   Nazareth Academy              69        5,   6,  18,  19,  21,  22,  23
  4   Evergreen Park               105       14,  16,  24,  25,  26,  28,  29
  5   Kennedy                      144       15,  30,  31,  33,  35,  41,  44
  6   Hancock                      185       32,  36,  37,  38,  42,  43,  46
  7   Brooks                       205       34,  39,  40,  45,  47,  48,  49
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 22, 2016
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name                        School                 Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------
 34   Alexis Williams (So)         Brooks                      0:24:37.8
 39   Tesa Roberts (Fr)            Brooks                      0:26:05.8
 40   Najia Griffin (Jr)           Brooks                      0:26:07.9
 45   Erin Simon (Fr)              Brooks                      0:27:08.2
 47   Karli Thomas (Fr)            Brooks                      0:27:37.3
------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 22, 2016
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Riverside-Brookfield       Tara Janney (So)           0:19:11.2
  2     2  Riverside-Brookfield       Nadia Kaczmarz (So)        0:19:22.8
  3     3  Riverside-Brookfield       Hailey Jurgens (Jr)        0:19:34.1
  4     4  Solorio Academy            Kaylani Esteban (Fr)       0:20:07.4
  5     5  Nazareth Academy           Maeve Roach (Sr)           0:20:13.9
  6     6  Nazareth Academy           Julia Olander (Fr)         0:20:26.4
  7     7  Riverside-Brookfield       Melissa Oliveira-Liz (So)  0:20:28.0
  8     8  Riverside-Brookfield       Cora Lutes (So)            0:20:32.8
  9     9  Riverside-Brookfield       Emma Fortman (Fr)          0:20:33.2
 10    10  Solorio Academy            Mariah Torres (Jr)         0:20:37.9
 11    11  Solorio Academy            Deisy Garcia (Sr)          0:20:47.1
 12    12  Solorio Academy            Ruth Garcia (Jr)           0:20:53.9
 13    13  Riverside-Brookfield       Emma Forberg (Jr)          0:20:57.2
 14    14  Evergreen Park             Kayley Burke (So)          0:21:07.5
 15    15  Kennedy                    Calista Stefaniak (Sr)     0:21:19.2
 16    16  Evergreen Park             Isabella Villamil (So)     0:21:36.4
 17    17  Solorio Academy            Giselle Tena (So)          0:21:38.0
 18    18  Nazareth Academy           Erin Lorenzen (Sr)         0:21:55.0
 19    19  Nazareth Academy           Melissa Harris (Fr)        0:21:56.1
 20    20  Solorio Academy            Teresa Dominguez (So)      0:21:57.9
 21    21  Nazareth Academy           Mia Longo (Jr)             0:22:07.3
 22    22  Nazareth Academy           Jessica Sullivan (Sr)      0:22:13.2
 23    23  Nazareth Academy           Ailee Hogan (So)           0:22:15.0
 24    24  Evergreen Park             Megan Quick (Sr)           0:22:23.2
 25    25  Evergreen Park             Lily Gozum (Jr)            0:22:23.4
 26    26  Evergreen Park             Grace Huneck (So)          0:22:24.9
 27    27  Solorio Academy            Ivette Camacho (So)        0:22:41.8
 28    28  Evergreen Park             Emily Walden (So)          0:23:06.6
 29    29  Evergreen Park             Emily Van Sickle (Sr)      0:23:13.8
 30    30  Kennedy                    Katherine Sandoval (So)    0:23:17.8
 31    31  Kennedy                    Fatime Nezirovski (Sr)     0:23:48.2
 32    32  Hancock                    Emily Garcia (Fr)          0:24:05.6
 33    33  Kennedy                    Jazmine Castillo (So)      0:24:14.4
 34    34  Brooks                     Alexis Williams (So)       0:24:37.8
 35    35  Kennedy                    Linda Ramirez (Jr)         0:24:38.5
 36    36  Hancock                    Aliya Perez (Fr)           0:24:39.2
 37    37  Hancock                    Brisa Rivera (So)          0:24:40.1
 38    38  Hancock                    Erika Munoz (So)           0:25:46.3
 39    39  Brooks                     Tesa Roberts (Fr)          0:26:05.8
 40    40  Brooks                     Najia Griffin (Jr)         0:26:07.9
 41    41  Kennedy                    Angelica Correa (So)       0:26:11.4
 42    42  Hancock                    Kassandra Gonzalez (So)    0:26:12.9
 43    43  Hancock                    Yunuen Duenas (So)         0:26:14.2
 44    44  Kennedy                    Valentina Castro (Fr)      0:26:45.1
 45    45  Brooks                     Erin Simon (Fr)            0:27:08.2
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 22, 2016
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    46  Hancock                    July Mejia (So)            0:27:12.9
 47    47  Brooks                     Karli Thomas (Fr)          0:27:37.3
 48    48  Brooks                     Nevaeh Clark (Fr)          0:27:58.8
 49    49  Brooks                     Mariana Gutierrez (Fr)     0:31:16.1
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2016-2017 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Brennan Denny            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Tara Janney                        So               1       0:19:11.2
2. Nadia Kaczmarz                     So               2       0:19:22.8
3. Hailey Jurgens                     Jr               3       0:19:34.1
4. Melissa Oliveira-Liz               So               7       0:20:28.0
5. Cora Lutes                         So               8       0:20:32.8
6. Emma Fortman                       Fr               9       0:20:33.2
7. Emma Forberg                       Jr              13       0:20:57.2
   Team Score:  21 

2nd Place Team: Solorio Academy            Head Coach: Jason Beer               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Kaylani Esteban                    Fr               4       0:20:07.4
2. Mariah Torres                      Jr              10       0:20:37.9
3. Deisy Garcia                       Sr              11       0:20:47.1
4. Ruth Garcia                        Jr              12       0:20:53.9
5. Giselle Tena                       So              17       0:21:38.0
6. Teresa Dominguez                   So              20       0:21:57.9
7. Ivette Camacho                     So              27       0:22:41.8
   Team Score:  54 

3rd Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Joe Wejman               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Maeve Roach                        Sr               5       0:20:13.9
2. Julia Olander                      Fr               6       0:20:26.4
3. Erin Lorenzen                      Sr              18       0:21:55.0
4. Melissa Harris                     Fr              19       0:21:56.1
5. Mia Longo                          Jr              21       0:22:07.3
6. Jessica Sullivan                   Sr              22       0:22:13.2
7. Ailee Hogan                        So              23       0:22:15.0
   Team Score:  69 
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2016-2017 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Eva Manzke               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Kayley Burke                       So              14       0:21:07.5
2. Isabella Villamil                  So              16       0:21:36.4
3. Megan Quick                        Sr              24       0:22:23.2
4. Lily Gozum                         Jr              25       0:22:23.4
5. Grace Huneck                       So              26       0:22:24.9
6. Emily Walden                       So              28       0:23:06.6
7. Emily Van Sickle                   Sr              29       0:23:13.8
   Team Score:  105 

5th Place Team: Kennedy                    Head Coach: Monalesa Georgopoulos    

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Calista Stefaniak                  Sr              15       0:21:19.2
2. Katherine Sandoval                 So              30       0:23:17.8
3. Fatime Nezirovski                  Sr              31       0:23:48.2
4. Jazmine Castillo                   So              33       0:24:14.4
5. Linda Ramirez                      Jr              35       0:24:38.5
6. Angelica Correa                    So              41       0:26:11.4
7. Valentina Castro                   Fr              44       0:26:45.1
   Team Score:  144 

6th Place Team: Hancock                    Head Coach: Janet Sickles            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Emily Garcia                       Fr              32       0:24:05.6
2. Aliya Perez                        Fr              36       0:24:39.2
3. Brisa Rivera                       So              37       0:24:40.1
4. Erika Munoz                        So              38       0:25:46.3
5. Kassandra Gonzalez                 So              42       0:26:12.9
6. Yunuen Duenas                      So              43       0:26:14.2
7. July Mejia                         So              46       0:27:12.9
   Team Score:  185 
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2016-2017 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Alexis Williams            So  Brooks                     34  0:24:37.8 Denil Hill           
2. Tesa Roberts               Fr  Brooks                     39  0:26:05.8 Denil Hill           
3. Najia Griffin              Jr  Brooks                     40  0:26:07.9 Denil Hill           
4. Erin Simon                 Fr  Brooks                     45  0:27:08.2 Denil Hill           
5. Karli Thomas               Fr  Brooks                     47  0:27:37.3 Denil Hill           
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2016-2017 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Brennan Denny            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Niela Callanan                     So     
2. Natalie Cote                       Sr     
3. Lulu Keen                          Sr     
4. Rachel Magee                       Sr     

2nd Place Team: Solorio Academy            Head Coach: Jason Beer               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Ana Garcia                         So     
2. Aryam Jaimes                       Fr     
3. Sophia Martinez                    So     
4. Yaritza Saucedo                    Sr     
5. Marley Vargas                      So     

3rd Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Joe Wejman               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Cayden Bonaccorsi                  Sr     
2. Amanda Harris                      Sr     
3. Abby Hosek                         So     
4. Sofia Moreno                       Fr     
5. Clare Svoboda                      Sr     
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2016-2017 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: John Treiber
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-9563

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Eva Manzke               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Kayla Carpenter                    So     
2. Dianne Oladejo                     Sr     
3. Tyra Pickett                       So     
4. Lily Sader                         Jr     
5. Katie Sammon                       Sr     

5th Place Team: Kennedy                    Head Coach: Monalesa Georgopoulos    

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Andrea Gonzalez                    Jr     
2. Vianey Martinez                    Fr     
3. Lesly Torres                       Fr     

6th Place Team: Hancock                    Head Coach: Janet Sickles            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Wendy Barajas                      So     
2. Sayra Calderon                     So     
3. Melanie Ceballos                   Fr     
4. Victoria Delgado                   Fr     
5. Amal Salem                         Jr     
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